COUNCIL CAUCUS MEETING MINUTES

CITY OF GARFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO

Monday, November 25, 2013

President of Council Joseph Suster called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

All Council Members were present.

The Chairman advised that Clmn Burke would offer the invocation and lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

Clwn Marincic moved to accept the Caucus Meeting Minutes of 11/11/2013 as submitted. The Minutes stood approved by a vote of 7 Yes (Marincic, Nenadovich, Glenn, Suster, Burke, Vaughn, Dudley) .

Clwn Marincic would dispose of the Minutes of the Regular Council Meeting of 11/11/2013.

<u>Ordinance 56-2013</u> :	Clmn Dudley advised that he would move to remove it from the Ways and
	Means Committee and place on the agenda.
Ordinance 59-2013:	Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 60-2013:	Clmn Nenadovich advised that he would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 61-2013:	Clmn Nenadovich advised that he would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 62-2013:	Clwn Marincic advised that she would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 63-2013:	Clmn Glenn advised that he would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 64-2013:	Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 65-2013:	Clwn Marincic advised that she would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 66-2013:	Clmn Vaughn advised that he would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 67-2013:	Clwn Marincic advised that she would move to consider by title.
Ordinance 68-2013:	President Suster advised that he would move to consider by title.
Resolution 26-2013:	Clwn Marincic advised that she would move to consider by title.
Resolution 27-2013:	Clmn Nenadovich advised that he would move to consider by title.

There were no Communications. There were no Committee reports.

Clmn Dudley announced that he was bidding for the vacated seat of State Representative of District 11 formerly held by Sondra Williams and would be addressing each Council Member individually.

The Council President adjourned the meeting at 6:40 p.m.

Approved,	Respectfully submitted,
Joseph M. Suster	Barbara Molin
Council President	Council Clerk